G
SD
B
12
0H
 S
er

standards of MIL-STD-19500/228
Mechanical Data
Reverse Voltage 20V to 200V Forward Current
1.0A
 Epoxy : UL94-V0 rated flame retardant
 Case : Molded plastic, JEDEC SOD-123H
 Terminals : Plated terminals, solderable per
MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
 Polarity : Indicated by cathode band
 Mounting Position : Any
 Weight : Approximated 0.011 gram
Packages
SOD-123H
Marking Information
P/N  Package Part Marking
GSDB120HF SOD-123H 12
GSDB130HF SOD-123H 13
GSDB140HF SOD-123H 14
GSDB150HF SOD-123H 15
GSDB160HF SOD-123H 16
GSDB180HF SOD-123H 18
GSDB1100HF SOD-123H 10
GSDB1150HF SOD-123H 115
GSDB1200HF SOD-123H 120
2
G
SD
B